

[Supporting Document] Quarterly transition by business segment/【補足資料】セグメント別の四半期推移

(Unit : million yen/単位 : 百万円)

		FY2020					FY2021				
Sales	売上高	1Q	2Q	3Q	4Q	Total	1Q	2Q	3Q	4Q	Total
Media Business	メディア事業	12,229	13,814	13,394	17,661	57,098	20,428	0	0	0	20,428
Game Business	ゲーム事業	35,251	44,852	36,711	39,046	155,861	29,954	0	0	0	29,954
Internet Advertisement Business	インターネット広告事業	67,322	72,787	64,309	64,977	269,396	76,587	0	0	0	76,587
Investment Development Business	投資育成事業	2,953	426	295	416	4,092	5,314	0	0	0	5,314
Other Business	その他事業	4,643	4,968	4,755	5,232	19,599	5,223	0	0	0	5,223
Subtotal	計	122,400	136,849	119,465	127,333	506,048	137,508	0	0	0	137,508
Adjustment Amount	調整額	-6,719	-7,676	-6,611	-6,474	-27,481	-6,493	0	0	0	-6,493
Total	合計	115,681	129,172	112,854	120,858	478,566	131,014	0	0	0	131,014

OP	営業利益	1Q	2Q	3Q	4Q	Total	1Q	2Q	3Q	4Q	Total
Media Business	メディア事業	-5,050	-4,237	-4,000	-4,632	-17,920	-3,926	0	0	0	-3,926
Game Business	ゲーム事業	5,118	10,442	7,582	7,492	30,634	1,137	0	0	0	1,137
Internet Advertisement Business	インターネット広告事業	5,662	6,726	4,741	4,522	21,653	5,705	0	0	0	5,705
Investment Development Business	投資育成事業	2,665	70	195	141	3,073	4,636	0	0	0	4,636
Other Business	その他事業	288	466	509	86	1,351	289	0	0	0	289
Subtotal	計	8,684	13,468	9,027	7,611	38,792	7,842	0	0	0	7,842
Special incentives	特別インセンティブ	-	-	-	-1,485	-1,485	-	-	-	-	0
Adjustment Amount	調整額	-951	-969	-748	-756	-3,426	-783	0	0	0	-783
Total	合計	7,733	12,498	8,279	5,369	33,880	7,058	0	0	0	7,058

OPM (Excluding special Incentives)	営業利益率 (特別インセンティブ含まず)	1Q	2Q	3Q	4Q	Total	1Q	2Q	3Q	4Q	Total
Media Business	メディア事業	-41.3%	-30.7%	-29.9%	-26.2%	-31.4%	-19.2%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	-19.2%
Game Business	ゲーム事業	14.5%	23.3%	20.7%	19.2%	19.7%	3.8%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	3.8%
Internet Advertisement Business	インターネット広告事業	8.4%	9.2%	7.4%	7.0%	8.0%	7.5%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	7.5%
Investment Development Business	投資育成事業	90.2%	16.5%	66.2%	34.0%	75.1%	87.2%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	87.2%
Other Business	その他事業	6.2%	9.4%	10.7%	1.7%	6.9%	5.5%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	5.5%